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SOLDIERS' HOME

CHAPTER 272.
[H. B. No. 311— Streeter.]

SOLDIERS' HOME FUNDS.

AN ACT to Amend Section 1217 of the Revised Codes of 1905, Relating to
Funds of Soldiers' Home, How Kept.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota:

§ 1217. Funds. How kept. Premiums for insurance.
How paid. ] All moneys that may arise from the interest
received on all moneys derived from the sale of lands ap
propriated for such home, including all moneys received
from the rental of such lands, and all moneys hereafter ap
propriated for such home by this state, and all moneys re
ceived from other sources, shall be deposited with the
State Treasurer, to be by him transmitted at least once in
every sixty days to the institution treasurer, if he shall
have qualified as provided by law; and such money, when
received by such institution treasurer, shall be used exclu
sively for the benefit of such home as provided by law.
Provided, that the cost for insurance on the buildings, fur
niture and equipment of said Soldiers' Home shall be paid
from the funds of said institution, known as 'The Soldiers'
Home Fund."

§ 2. Repeal.] All Acts and parts of Acts in conflict
herewith are hereby repealed.
Approved March 13, 1913.
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